
ADITA VSION Aditya Vision Limited 3 oa 
ADITYA VISION CIN L321098RI999PLCO08783 I GSTIN 10AAECA080IEIZS 

A 3SE usted Company 

Date:-September 08, 2022 

BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Streets 
Mumbai-400001 

Scrip Code: 540205 

Sub: Corrigendum to the Outcome of Board Meeting held on September 03, 2022 

Dear Sir, 

This is in continuation to our earlier letter dated September 03, 2022 about "Outcome of 

Board Meeting held on September 03, 2022" in which Board considered and approved 

the restated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 with restated 

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021. 

Board has restated the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 

31, 2021 due to applicability of IND AS 116, Leases. This resulted in Correction of material 
error in implementation of IND AS 116, Leases and initial recognition of security deposits 

as per INDAS 109, Financial Instruments. 

A copy of the aforesaid Standalone Financial Results is annexed for your reference after the 
application of IND AS 116 as mentioned above. 

This is for your information and record. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully 

For Aditya Vision Limited 

akanksha 
Drgitally signed by akankshs aya 

mdb3lez/8c84831do18703238d Sd724b151Ic44/153/72920a 03236d 
pOstalcode=802160, st=8IH 

seralNumber=-022c147ht493a607 Sae721ded9 
bd2564b3d970e768117el 305052875376e411 
8, cn-akanksha aya 
Datc 2022.09.08 15S0.06 +0530 

bd00Jt, 

arya 
Akanksha Arya 
Company Secretary 

85t 91-612-2520674 
neadollice@adityavision.in www.adityavision.in d &rd fioor Adtya House 

Patna, Bihar-800 001 INDIA 

91-612-2520854 
M-20, Road No. 26, S.K Naga 



ADITYA VIsiON LIMITED 

CIN-L32109DR1999PLcOO8703 
UNAUDITED RESTATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021 

(Flgures In crores) 
Nine months ended Year ended 

31.12.2021 10.09.202131.12.2020 31.12.2021 31.12.2020 31.03.2021 
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudjted Unaudlted Unaudlted Audted 

Quarter ended 
Particulars 

Sr. Na Partlculars 

001 

072 
649 53 297.64 773.21 906.00 

158 89 
747.99 

Revenue from operatlons (Gross) 54 

50.60 1345 
63B,59-

Less: Tares 114 
Revenue from operations (Net) 2 262.20| 102.099 -247.04| 

Other Income 0.32 0.32| 766 0.84 20.0 3.77 

263.30 102.41 264.70 63940 556.11 | 151.76| Total revenue (1+|) 

ExpensesS 
(a) Cost of materlals consumed 

(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade 
() Changes in Inventories of nnished goods, work-In-progress and stock-In 

trade 

255.07 54050 477.35 668.45| 
1233 

229.59 207.20 

7.19| 53.15 35.41 2.36| 3.41 

682 627 2059 17.04 24.83 20 (d) Emplovee benefits expense 

(e)Finance costs 
(0 Depreciation and amortisation expense 

3.71 077 .76 7.19 8.93 17.01 

On Other Assets 0.60 058| 1.82 164 2.28 9 

314| 266| 9.36 7.95 1054| On ROU 3.10 

(8) Operating & Other expenses 6.34 10.16 12.05 2544 26.10 13.67 

243.01 175.01 245.87 602.54 542.42 T4A5 fotal expenses 

Prolt/ (Loss) before exceptlonal and extraordinary Items and tax (1- IM 20.29 7.40 36.94 1369 2731 

V Exceptlonal llems 

VIIProit/ (Loss) before extraordlnary Items and tax (V:V) 8.83 36.94 13.69 27.31 20.29 7.40 

VIIIExtraordinary items 
36.94 13.69 27.31 Pront/ (Loss) before tax (VIl t VIIn 20.49 740 8.83 

X Tax expense: 
.99 9.81 5.50 &18 4.10 

oo 
.21 (al Current Tax 

(b] Deferred tax 0.01 0.02 0.06 0.07 L30 

3.22 3.01 9.87 S.5 6.88 

XIProfit/(Loss) from continuing operations (% X 8.12 20.43 16.18| 4.18 5.82 27.07 

XIProlt/ (Loss) trom discontinuling operatlons 

XIII Tax expense of discontinuing operatlons 

XIV Proflt/ (Loss) from discontin ulng operations (after tax) (XIL-xi) 

xv Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Xl 1XIV)) 1618 812 20.43 4.18 .82 27.07 

XVI other Comprohensive Income (after tax) 

A (i) lems that will not be reclassified to prolit or loss 

Cu) Income tax relatung to items that will not be recdassifled to profit or loss 

(B)() ltems that will be reclassided to profil or loss 

(u) Income tax on realung to Items thhat will be reclassified to profit or loss 

XVIITotal Compreheasine income for the period ( XV+XVI) 16.18 4.10 5.82 27.07 20.43 

12.03 xvIl Pald up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) 1203 12.03 12.03 1203 1203 

XX LEarnings per share (before extraordinary llems 

(a) Basic 13.45 3.47 84| &75 1697 
(b) Diluted 13.45 | 3.47 8-4 22.50 675 1697 

IL Earnings per share (after extraordinary Items) 

13.45 2250 347 
347 

4.04| 
484| 

a Basic 1697 

fb) Diluted 1345| 22501 1697 

For Adltya Vision Umlted 

CIN L32109BRI999PLCoQg783 

Yashvardhan Slnha 

(Manaing Director) 
DIN-D1636599 

Dhananlay Singh 
Place: Patna (Chiel Financdal Omcer) 

Date 03 092022 



nirmal & associates 
chartered accountants 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Standalone audiledQuarterly restated Financial Results of the Compauy 
Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Ouligations and Disclosure Requirements) Rcgulations, 2015 

Board of Directors 

Aditya Vision Limited 
Aditya House. M 20. Road No. 26 

SK Nagar, Patna-800001. Bihar 

We have reviewed the äccompanying staienent of audiled restaled financial resulls of M/s Aditya Vision Limited 

(1he *Conmpany") for the quarter and nine months ended Decenber 31. 2021 and year to date results for the 

period April 01, 2021 to December 31. 2021 ("ihe statement"). being submitted by the Company pursuant to the 
requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements). Regulations 2015. 
as amended. which has been restated on account of inplementation of IND AS l16 
This stalement. which is the respmsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company 's Board 

Ol Directors, has bcen prepared in accordance w Itlh the recognlion and measurement principles laid down in the 

Indian Accounting Standard 34 Interim Financial Reporting" (lnd AS 34"). prescribed under Section 133 of the 

Companies Act. 2013 rcad with relevant rules issued thereunder and other äccounting princ iples generally 
accepted n india. Our responsibiliiy is to express a conclusion on the Stateiment based on 0ur revicw 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 

Review of Interim Financial information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Enuty'. issued by the 

Institute of Chariered Accountants of India (ICAl). This statement requires that we plan and perlorn1 the review 
to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material misstatement. A review is iimited 

primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to inancial data and thus provide 

ess assurance than an audit. We have not perlormed an audit and accordingly. we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. ased on our review conducted as stated in paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our allentton that causes us 

to believe that the accompany ing Statenent. prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 

principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accountiny principlcs generail 

accepted in India. has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulaiiun 33 ol the SEBI 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requiremenis) Regulations. 2015, as amended, including the manner in which 
it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any nmaterial misstaiement. 

Y'ours Faithfully 

For Nirmal & Associates 
Chartered Accouglants{FRN 002523C) 

ihantRTaitin & AS6 
Partner 
Membership No. 079995 of 2000 

NRMA 

C 

er 
UDIN. 220 AL sRSKO3L 

Ount 
Place- Patna 
Date-03 September, 2022 

Patna Nepali Kothi, Opp Gasoine Petrol Pump, Boring Road, Patna 800 001 

Mobile: 9431021678 8789149552 8521343177, 9430830750 
Email canaitin@gmail com, ca im@redifinail com 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

